CH \$265.00 616513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM831379

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stifel Bank		08/11/2023	Chartered Bank: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moogsoft (Herd) Inc.		
Street Address:	1160 Battery Street East, 1st Floor		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94111		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6165131	MOOGSOFT ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	6020440	MOOGSOFT EXPRESS
Registration Number:	6126237	MOOGSOFT
Registration Number:	5887422	AIOPS EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	5771464	MOOGSOFT OBSERVE
Registration Number:	5360489	SITUATION ROOM
Registration Number:	5333476	MOOGSOFT AIOPS
Registration Number:	5313668	
Registration Number:	5305366	MOOGSOFT
Registration Number:	5177560	MOOG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jgu@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Gu c/o Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 3175 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 323797-106

TRADEMARK REEL: 008165 FRAME: 0047

900792766

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Gu		
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Gu/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2023		
Total Attachments: 3			

source=Stifel - Moogsoft - Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Stifel - Moogsoft - Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Stifel - Moogsoft - Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008165 FRAME: 0048

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Moogsoft (Herd) Inc.

Trademarks: See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS

August 11, 2023

WHEREAS, Moogsoft (Herd) Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), owns the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 19, 2022 (the "Security Agreement") with Stifel Bank (the "Secured Party"), pursuant to which the Company granted Secured Party a security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Loan Agreement referenced in the Security Agreement), including the Trademarks, and such interest was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on January 23, 2022 at Reel 7565, Frame 0641.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. terminates and releases any and all liens and security interests and reassigns to the Company any and all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Trademarks, including without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all proceeds thereof, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the foregoing release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008165 FRAME: 0049 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

SECURED PARTY:

STIFEL BANK

Name

Title:

[Signature Page - Trademark Rele

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008165 FRAME: 0050

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

	Description	Serial/Registration No.	Issue Date
1.	MOOGSOFT ENTERPRISE	6165131	9/29/2020
2.	MOOGSOFT EXPRESS	6020440	3/24/2020
3.	moogsoft	6126237	8/11/2020
4.	AIOPS EXCHANGE	5887422	10/15/2019
5.	MOOGSOFT OBSERVE	5771464	6/04/2019
6.	SITUATION ROOM	5360489	12/19/2017
7.	MOOGSOFT AIOPS	5333476	11/14/2017
8.	(Illustration)	5313668	10/17/2017
9.	MOOGSOFT	5305366	10/10/2017
10.		5177560	4/04/2017

289253677 v4

RECORDED: 08/11/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008165 FRAME: 0051